the Oversight Committee’s governance or audit authority; and

WHEREAS, due to the need to establish the PRMS OPERATIONS FUND, COMPANY 4300 - ACCOUNTING
UNIT 5861, there is a need for an additional appropriation in the PRMS OPERATIONS FUND, COMPANY 4300 -
ACCOUNTING UNIT 5861 in the amount of $3,086,656 (THREE MILLION, EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND, SIX
HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND NO/100 DOLLARS); and

WHEREAS, the DuPage County Board has approved a personnel budget for all County departments for Fiscal
Year 2026 via resolution FI-R-0177-25; and

WHEREAS, there are times when it is necessary to revise those budgets to ensure efficient and effective County
operations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the DuPage County Board that an additional appropriation
(Attachment) in the amount of $3,086,656 (THREE MILLION, EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-
SIX AND NO/100 DOLLARS) in the PRMS OPERATIONS FUND - COMPANY 4300 - ACCOUNTING UNIT 5861 is
hereby approved and added to the Fiscal Year 2026 Appropriation Ordinance effective December 1, 2025; and

File #: 26-0324 Agenda Date: 1/21/2026 Agenda #: 6.A.